

## प्रधान आयकर निदेशक (अण्वे), चण्डीगढ़

## Principal Director of Income Tax (Inv.), Chandigarh

आयकर भवन, सेक्टर २, पंचकूला-134112

Aayakar Bhawan, Sector 2, Panchkula - 134112

E-mail: dirinvchd-itax@nic.in, Phone: 0172-2582408, Fax: 0172-2587535

F. No. Pr.DIT/INV/CHD/2020-21/

688

Dated 10 33 76.23

INVITING QUOTATION FOR SEATING PLAN FOR STAFF OR FILING CABINS, STORAGE OF RECORDS, WOODEN FLOORING, 3 MAIN DOOR REPAIR, CEILING WORK, PANEL LIGHTS & ELECTRICAL FITTINGS IN CABIN.

The Principal Director of Income Tax (Inv.), Chandigarh on behalf of the President of India invites quotations in a sealed cover from reputed suppliers/vendors/contractors latest by 11:00 AM of 16.03.2021, to be opened on the same day at 4.00 P.M. for Inviting Seating plan for staff, filing cabins for storage of records, wooden flooring, 3 main door repair, ceiling work, panel lights & electrical fiting in cabin (as attached in the annexure), at the O/o Addl. CIT (BPU), Chandigarh.

The tender documents and detailed terms and conditions for the above can be obtained from the O/o Pr. Director of Income Tax (Inv.), Aayakar Bhawan, Sector-2, Panchkula -134112, on any working day. Alternatively, it can be downloaded from the department's website <a href="www.ccit.nwr.cps.org">www.ccit.nwr.cps.org</a>. Last date of obtaining the tender documents (including terms and conditions) from the office of the undersigned is 16.03.2021.

(Ashwin S., IRS) .

Dy. Director of Income Tax (Inv.)(Hq.), O/o Pr. Director of Income Tax (Inv.) Chandigarh.

Sr.NO	Description of the items	Area in Sqft.	Estimated Amt.
1	Wooden Flooring	964	
2	3 Main Door repair		
3	Ceiling Work	600	
4	2*2 Panel Lights	14	
5	Electrical Fittings in Cabin		

(Ashwin Subsection of Income Tax (Inv.)
(HQ) cum H.O.O.
O/o Pr. Director of Income Tax (Inv.)
Chandigarh